Governot Kim Reynolds
Lt. Govemor Adam Gregg

Adam Steen, Director

Clugtor)ids Ldbpilrs

AMENDMENT No. 1
TO CONTRACT FOR
MEDICAL IMAGING EQUIPMENT AND MAINTENANCE

This Amendment No. 1 {this “Amendment”} to the Contract Number 19026C dated July 31, 2019, is made and
entered into as of August 1, 2022 (“Effective Date”), by and between Carestream Health Inc {“Contractor”), and
the lowa Department of Administrative Services (the “Agency”).

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties herein acknowledge and agree as follows:

1. The following items shall be added to the Contract in Section 3.1 Pricing:

Portable Revolution with 17 x 17 Detector — See attached quote.
Transportable Lite with 17 x 17 Detector — See attached quote.
Stand Alone 17 x 17 Detector — See attached quote.

2. Yearly Renewal from August 1, 2022 to July 31, 2023
3. Except as set forth in this Amendment No. 1, the Contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to be executed by their respective duly
authorized representatives as of the date set forth above.

Carestream Health Inc IO0WA DAS CENTRAL SERVICES
s 7 - 77

Name; Lisa Frank Name: JULIE JANSSEN

Title: Manager, Contract Operations Title:  PURCHASING AGENT Iil

Dated: _ June 28, 2022 Dated: (j'w’m 28} 2022

Hoover State Office Building 1305 East Walnut Street  Des Moines, IA50319  (515) 281-5360 hitp:/das.iowa.gov



Preliminary Quotation

Quote No. 400434

Revision Date: 1/15/2021

Prepared For
Julie Janssen

lowa Department of Administrative Services
Hoover State Office Building, Floor 3. 1305 East Walnut Street
Des Moines, IA US 50319-0105
(515) 281-5602
julie.janssen@iowa.gov

Prepared By
Bob Pedersen

612-283-6900
bob.pedersen@carestream.com



http://mailto:%7BCMAIN*quoteOwner_email%7D
http://mailto:$main_doc/_quote_owner_email

Carestream

This is a preliminary quotation based on Carestream Health's current understanding of your requirements. This quotation is for
informational purposes only. It does not constitute a binding offer. A final quotation will be provided at your request.

lowa Department of Administrative Services - 17 x 17 Detector
lowa Department of Administrative Services

Quote No. 400434

Revision Date: 1/15/2021

This quote is prepared with US Federal Government pricing.

Item Cat
1
1746064
8618191
8618183
2
1746148

Qty

Preliminary Quotation

Description

DRX Plus 4343C Detector

Wireless, cassette-size, 43 x 43 cm Csl Detector
for fast workflow and instant access to images.
Fits into standard Bucky trays and the wireless
capability make it also ideal for tabletop use.

*  Wireless standard: 802.11n

» Pixel Pitch: 0.139 mm

» External Dimensions: 43 x 43 Cassette

(ISO 4090) 45.95 x 45.95 x 1.47 cm

Detector Battery/No Charge

Detector Battery for DRX-1, DRX Plus, TRIMAX
detectors

Detector Battery, DRX

DRX Plus 4343 portable grid holder

List Unit
Price

$181,800.00

$180,000.00

$600.00

$600.00

$4,200.00

$4,200.00

Carestream Health, Inc.

Govt.
Disc

60.13 %

60.00 %

100.00 %

60.00 %

65.00 %

65.00 %

Discount:

Net Price:

Govt. Unit
Price

$72,240.00

$72,000.00

$0.00

$240.00

$1,470.00

$1,470.00

Total List Price:

Ext. Net
Price

$72,480.00

$72,000.00

$0.00

$480.00

$1,470.00

$1,470.00

$186,000.00
$112,050.00

$73,950.00

Page 2



Preliminary Quotation

Quote No. 358343

Revision Date: 1/16/2021

Prepared For
Julie Janssen

lowa Department of Administrative Services
Hoover State Office Building, Floor 3. 1305 East Walnut Street
Des Moines, IA US 50319-0105
(515) 281-5602
julie.janssen@iowa.gov

Prepared By
Sara Pyatt
Account Executive
(651) 338-6263
sara.pyatt@carestream.com



http://mailto:%7BCMAIN*quoteOwner_email%7D
http://mailto:$main_doc/_quote_owner_email

Carestream

This is a preliminary quotation based on Carestream Health's current understanding of your requirements. This quotation is for
informational purposes only. It does not constitute a binding offer. A final quotation will be provided at your request.

lowa Department of Administrative Services-DRX Trasnportable
lowa Department of Administrative Services

Quote No. 358343

Revision Date: 1/16/2021

Cat Qty Description List Price
$237,188.48
8619983 1 | DRX-TRANSPORTABLE SYSTEM/LITE $43,000.00

DRX Transportable system, Lite config. Tablet solution w/second
wireless interface with a choice of one wireless DRX Plus
detector (GoS or Csl) or one wireless DRX Core detector (GoS
or Csl). Includes 2 batteries, battery charger, EVP Plus Software.
Detector purchased separately.

Tablet PC: 8th Generation Intel® Core™ i5 Processor
* 13.0in Multi-touch Display
*  16GB of Memory
» 512GB Solid State Drive for Storage
* 1.4 kg (3.1lbs)

1746015 1 | DRX Plus 4343C Detector $180,000.00

Wireless, cassette-size, 43 x 43 cm Csl Detector for fast
workflow and instant access to images. Fits into standard Bucky
trays and the wireless capability make it also ideal for tabletop

use.
*  Wireless standard: 802.11n
* Pixel Pitch: 0.139 mm
» External Dimensions: 43 x 43 Cassette (ISO 4090)
4595 x45.95x 1.47 cm
8618191 1 | Detector Battery/No Charge $600.00

Detector Battery for DRX-1, DRX Plus, TRIMAX detectors

1010750 1 | Modality Worklist Software $10,000.00
Facilitates automatic transfer of patient and procedure data from

your HIS/RIS system, eliminating manual data entry, and
increasing technologist productivity.

Preliminary Quotation Carestream Health, Inc.

Discount

60.36 %

60.00 %

60.00 %

100.00 %

60.00 %

Net Price

$94,035.39

$17,200.00

$72,000.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Page 2



Carestream

This is a preliminary quotation based on Carestream Health's current understanding of your requirements. This quotation is for
informational purposes only. It does not constitute a binding offer. A final quotation will be provided at your request.

lowa Department of Administrative Services-DRX Trasnportable
lowa Department of Administrative Services

Quote No. 358343

Revision Date: 1/16/2021

Cat Qty
RMSSW 1
8618183 2
SPR DR 2

01
SPR DR 1

02
SPR DR 1

03
1746148 1

Description

CARESTREAM Remote Management Services

State-of-the-art technology that allows Carestream Health to
proactively monitor, diagnose and fix malfunctioning equipment
even before it stops working. Provided to all warranty and
contract customers, and available for current PACS, IMS, RIS,
CR and DR product

lines.

Detector Battery, DRX

3 cell battery pack for Sahara i5XX

Battery Charger for Sahara i5XX

Bumpcase for Sahara i5XX

DRX Plus 4343 portable grid holder

Preliminary Quotation Carestream Health, Inc.

List Price

$1,500.00

$1,200.00

$475.68

$142.80

$270.00

$4,200.00

$4,200.00

$4,400.00

Discount

100.00 %

60.00 %

60.00 %

60.00 %

60.00 %

60.00 %

60.00 %

25.00 %

Net Price

$0.00

$480.00

$190.27

$57.12

$108.00

$1,680.00

$1,680.00

$3,300.00

Page 3



Carestream

This is a preliminary quotation based on Carestream Health's current understanding of your requirements. This quotation is for
informational purposes only. It does not constitute a binding offer. A final quotation will be provided at your request.

lowa Department of Administrative Services-DRX Trasnportable
lowa Department of Administrative Services

Quote No. 358343

Revision Date: 1/16/2021

Cat Qty Description List Price Discount Net Price

1357383 1 | DRX-1 System Application Training for Key Operators / 2- $4,400.00 25.00 % $3,300.00
days

Provides the Key Operator with the skills necessary to use the
DRX-1 system and produce images for diagnostic interpretation.
It also provides an overview of Key Operator functions to allow
the Key Operator to define system requirements and procedures
necessary to configure the system according to the site's
workflow environment. The Key Operator training is provided
using the train-the-trainer philosophy, thus Key Operators can
continue training your current staff as well as new staff in the
future

Any training not used within 24 months of installation will be
forfeited.

Total List Price: | $245,788.48

Discount: | $146,773.09

Net Price: $99,015.40

Preliminary Quotation Carestream Health, Inc. Page 4



Carestream

Preliminary Quotation

Quote No.: 358343-SA
Revision Date: 1/16/2021

Attention: Julie Janssen

lowa Department of Administrative Services

Hoover State Office Building, Floor 3. 1305 East Walnut Street
Des Moines, IA 50319-0105

Customer may cancel service for one or more items under a service plan without fault by providing 60 days written notice.
Customizable Service Agreements allow for the following options:

Year Platinum All Inclusive Service Standard Deductible Final Point of Sale
Accident Protection Discounted Price
(Recommended)
1 Warranty $5,000.00 $5,000.00
2-6 $9,541.60 * $5,000.00 * $14,541.60 *
Total $47,708.00 $30,000.00 $77,708.00

* Price per year

Post warranty price—If Point of Sale pricing not $111,920.60
selected:

Signed Point of Purchase Service Agreement Savings: $34,212.60
Point of Sale Discounted Price: $77,708.00
Annualized Point of Sale Savings: $5,702.10 / year

Savings Applied: $2,250 Annual Savings for selecting Platinum All Inclusive
Service.

Page 5



Preliminary Quotation

Quote No.: 358343-SA

Items To Be Covered

Catalog Number Product Description
8619983 1 DRX-TRANSPORTABLE SYSTEM/LITE
1746015 1 DRX Plus 4343C Detector

Service Plan
Platinum All Inclusive Service

Receive an extension of the same great service you received on your warranty with this plan. This plan includes:

» Service Support (Carestream parts, Carestream labor, regularly scheduled preventative maintenance, remote support
24x7x365 and on-site support Mon-Fri, BAM-5PM (excluding holidays))

» Tube Coverage (where applicable)

+ Cart Batteries (DRX-Revolution)

* Premium Software Refresh (software, hardware and installation)

* Note: Detector Batteries are not included

Customer may cancel service for one or more items under a service plan without fault by providing 60 days written notice.
Customizable Service Agreements allow for the following options:

Page 6



Preliminary Quotation

Quote No.: 358343-SA

Year Description Final Point of Sale
Discounted Price

1 Service Agreement Warranty
2-6 Service Agreement $8,791.60 *
$43,958.00

* Price per year

Premium Software Refresh

This service agreement offering provides Premium Software Refresh / Upgrades on Carestream Health digital capture
products specified during the warranty and post-warranty period. Please see attached Terms and Conditions for a description
of the Carestream Health Software Refresh Program. On-Site Services and additional PC hardware associated with
installation and implementation of SW upgrades are included in Premium Software refresh. Installation and implementation will

be included at no additional charge.

Year Description Net Price
1 Premium Software Refresh Warranty
2-6 Premium Software Refresh $750.00
Net Price: $3,750.00

Standard Deductible Accident Protection (Recommended)

This proposal includes the DRX detector Standard Accident Protection Plan for the plan term listed on this quote and is
associated by manufacturer serial number. The Standard Accident Protection Plan purchased covers each DRX detector for
the corresponding plan term. During the plan term, should the DRX detector be damaged by circumstances consistent with
those allowed in the service terms and conditions, the plan allows for the purchase of a replacement detector at the cost of

$5,000 per incident for all DRX Plus and DRX Core detectors, and $10,000 per incident for the DRX-L SingleShot LLI detector.

Page 7



Carestream

Preliminary Quotation

Quote No.: 358343-SA

Carestream Health will allow for a reasonable number of detector replacements to be purchased under this coverage.
Excessive replacements may result in cancellation of this coverage.

Year Description Net Price
1 Standard Deductible Accident Protection $5,000.00
2-6 Standard Deductible Accident Protection $5,000.00
Net Price: $30,000.00

For questions regarding this offer please call
Customer Service Rep.: 888-600-3944, Opt.2

Page 8



Preliminary Quotation

Quote No. 379508

Revision Date: 1/15/2021

Prepared For
Julie Janssen

lowa Department of Administrative Services
Hoover State Office Building, Floor 3. 1305 East Walnut Street
Des Moines, IA US 50319-0105
(515) 281-5602
julie.janssen@iowa.gov

Prepared By
Sara Pyatt
Account Executive
(651) 338-6263
sara.pyatt@carestream.com



http://mailto:%7BCMAIN*quoteOwner_email%7D
http://mailto:$main_doc/_quote_owner_email

Carestream

This is a preliminary quotation based on Carestream Health's current understanding of your requirements. This quotation is for
informational purposes only. It does not constitute a binding offer. A final quotation will be provided at your request.

lowa Department of Administrative Services-Revolution Portable
lowa Department of Administrative Services

Quote No. 379508

Revision Date: 1/15/2021

This quote is prepared with US Federal Government pricing.

Item Cat Qty Description List Unit Govt. Govt. Unit Ext. Net
Price Disc Price Price
1 $344,600.00 60.34% $136,430.00 | $136,670.00
8618894 1 | Carestream DRX-Revolution Mobile X-Ray $125,000.00 ' 60.00 % $50,000.00 $50,000.00
System

DRX Revolution Mobile X-Ray System:
Carestream’s innovative mobile X-ray room on
wheels. The collapsible column allows increased
visibility and safety while driving the system. The
tube head and collimator are small with excellent
flexibility for all positioning needs. The 32 kW
generator offers power for shorter exposure
times and more flexible technique selection.
Dual, independent drive motors with a maximum
drive speed up to 3.5 m/h (5.6 km/h), provides
easy maneuverability and are quiet for less
disturburance while driving in patient areas. The
DRX-Revolution offers:

* Integrated storage bins for three
detector sizes (43x43cm, 35x43cm,
25x30cm)

» Two (2) bays for detector battery
charging, gloves, paperwork, markers,
and bags.

» The optional in-bin charging for either a
43x43cm or 35x43cm sized detector
ensures a detector is always available
and ready for use.

* ImageView SW features Windows 10
and access to the desktop so that a
user can have quick access to RIS/
PACS.

Preliminary Quotation Carestream Health, Inc. Page 2



Carestream

This is a preliminary quotation based on Carestream Health's current understanding of your requirements. This quotation is for
informational purposes only. It does not constitute a binding offer. A final quotation will be provided at your request.

lowa Department of Administrative Services-Revolution Portable
lowa Department of Administrative Services

Quote No. 379508

Revision Date: 1/15/2021

Item Cat Qty Description List Unit Govt.
Price Disc
1746015 1 | DRX Plus 4343C Detector $180,000.00 | 60.00 %

Wireless, cassette-size, 43 x 43 cm Csl Detector
for fast workflow and instant access to images.
Fits into standard Bucky trays and the wireless
capability make it also ideal for tabletop use.

+ Wireless standard: 802.11n

* Pixel Pitch: 0.139 mm

» External Dimensions: 43 x 43 Cassette

(ISO 4090) 45.95 x 45.95 x 1.47 cm

8618191 1  Detector Battery/No Charge $600.00 | 100.00 %

Detector Battery for DRX-1, DRX Plus, TRIMAX
detectors

1019587 1 EVP Plus Imaging Processing Software $15,000.00 60.00 %

Provides highly automated, state-of-the-art
image processing. Uses multi-frequency image
processing to increase latitude while preserving
detail contrast in both over-penetrated and
under-penetrated areas. Automatically
processes and delivers diagnostic quality images
to PACS based on look preference that can be
uniquely specified by each site. Includes grid line
suppression that prevents aliasing artifacts and
application of a collimator mask. Five
independent controls are available for the user
for image adjustments in an intuitive user
interface.

1019512 1 | Modality Worklist Software $10,000.00 | 60.00 %

Facilitates automatic transfer of patient and
procedure data from your HIS/RIS system,
eliminating manual data entry, and increasing
technologist productivity.

Preliminary Quotation Carestream Health, Inc.

Govt. Unit
Price

$72,000.00

$0.00

$6,000.00

$4,000.00

Ext. Net
Price

$72,000.00

$0.00

$6,000.00

$4,000.00

Page 3



Carestream

This is a preliminary quotation based on Carestream Health's current understanding of your requirements. This quotation is for
informational purposes only. It does not constitute a binding offer. A final quotation will be provided at your request.

lowa Department of Administrative Services-Revolution Portable
lowa Department of Administrative Services

Quote No. 379508
Revision Date: 1/15/2021

Item Cat

RMSSW

8619157

8619504

8618183

8619207

8619140

Qty

1

Preliminary Quotation

Description

CARESTREAM Remote Management
Services

State-of-the-art technology that allows
Carestream Health to proactively monitor,
diagnose and fix malfunctioning equipment even
before it stops working. Provided to all warranty
and contract customers, and available for current
PACS, IMS, RIS, CR and DR product

lines.

1D-Barcode Scanner For Carestream DRX-
Revolution

Option that scans 1D barcodes to quickly verify
and populate patient information into the Patient
Input screen. Built into the system handle

DAP For DRX-Revolution

Option that measures the output of radiation
during exposure and documents this in the
DICOM header.

Detector Battery, DRX

Standard Side Panels For Carestream DRX-
Revolution

RFID For Carestream DRX-Revolution

Option that allows auto log in to the system with
a single swipe of a badge. Can be used with
Proximity Badge readers or a facility's own RFID
badge

List Unit
Price

$1,500.00

$300.00

$2,500.00

$600.00

$800.00

$300.00

Carestream Health, Inc.

Govt.
Disc

100.00 %

60.00 %

60.00 %

60.00 %

60.00 %

60.00 %

Govt. Unit
Price

$0.00

$120.00

$1,000.00

$240.00

$320.00

$120.00

Ext. Net
Price

$0.00

$120.00

$1,000.00

$480.00

$320.00

$120.00

Page 4



Carestream

This is a preliminary quotation based on Carestream Health's current understanding of your requirements. This quotation is for
informational purposes only. It does not constitute a binding offer. A final quotation will be provided at your request.

lowa Department of Administrative Services-Revolution Portable
lowa Department of Administrative Services

Quote No. 379508

Revision Date: 1/15/2021

Item Cat Qty Description

8619181 1 | In-Bin Charging For Carestream DRX-
Revolution

1746148 1 | DRX Plus 4343 portable grid holder

8618936 1 | Standard Collimator For Carestream DRX-
Revolution

Standard Collimator DRX-Revolution
8619124 1 | Auxilliary Bin For Carestream DRX-
Revolution

1006303 1 WIRELESS ACCSS POINT-US

8618951 1 | Power Cord Reel For USC

Preliminary Quotation

List Unit
Price

$1,500.00

$4,200.00

$0.00

$1,400.00

$300.00

$0.00

$4,400.00

Carestream Health, Inc.

Govt.
Disc

60.00 %

65.00 %

0.00 %

60.00 %

100.00 %

0.00 %

31.82 %

Govt. Unit
Price

$600.00

$1,470.00

$0.00

$560.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

Ext. Net
Price

$600.00

$1,470.00

$0.00

$560.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

Page 5



Carestream

This is a preliminary quotation based on Carestream Health's current understanding of your requirements. This quotation is for
informational purposes only. It does not constitute a binding offer. A final quotation will be provided at your request.

lowa Department of Administrative Services-Revolution Portable
lowa Department of Administrative Services

Quote No. 379508

Revision Date: 1/15/2021

Item Cat Qty

1030899 1

Preliminary Quotation

Description List Unit Govt.
Price Disc
AC DRX-REVOLUTION KEY OP TRNG $4,400.00 | 31.82 %

Applications DRX REVOLUTION Key Operator
Training - 2 days

To provide the Operator with the skills necessary
to use the Revolution system and produce
images for diagnostic interpretation. It also
provides an overview of Key Operator functions
to allow the Key Operator to define system
requirements and procedures necessary to
configure the system according to the site's
workflow environment. The Key Operator
training is provided using the train-the-trainer
philosophy, thus Key Operators can continue
training your current staff as well as new staff in
the future.

Any training not used within 24 months of
installation will be forfeited.

Govt. Unit
Price

$3,000.00

Total List Price:

Discount:

Net Price:

Carestream Health, Inc.

Ext. Net
Price

$3,000.00

$349,000.00
$209,330.00

$139,670.00

Page 6



Carestream

Preliminary Quotation

Quote No.: 379508-SA
Revision Date: 1/15/2021

Attention: Julie Janssen

lowa Department of Administrative Services

Hoover State Office Building, Floor 3. 1305 East Walnut Street
Des Moines, IA 50319-0105

Customer may cancel service for one or more items under a service plan without fault by providing 60 days written notice.
Customizable Service Agreements allow for the following options:

Year Platinum All Inclusive Service Standard Deductible Final Point of Sale
Accident Protection Discounted Price
(Recommended)
1 Warranty $5,000.00 $5,000.00
2-6 $14,900.49 * $5,000.00 * $19,900.49 *
Total $74,502.45 $30,000.00 $104,502.45

* Price per year

Post warranty price—If Point of Sale pricing not $151,036.25
selected:

Signed Point of Purchase Service Agreement Savings: $46,533.80
Point of Sale Discounted Price: $104,502.45
Annualized Point of Sale Savings: $7,755.63 / year

Savings Applied: $2,250 Annual Savings for selecting Platinum All Inclusive
Service.

Page 7



Preliminary Quotation

Quote No.: 379508-SA

Items To Be Covered

Catalog Number Product Description
8618894 1 Carestream DRX-Revolution Mobile X-Ray System
1746015 1 DRX Plus 4343C Detector

Service Plan
Platinum All Inclusive Service

Receive an extension of the same great service you received on your warranty with this plan. This plan includes:

» Service Support (Carestream parts, Carestream labor, regularly scheduled preventative maintenance, remote support
24x7x365 and on-site support Mon-Fri, BAM-5PM (excluding holidays))

» Tube Coverage (where applicable)

+ Cart Batteries (DRX-Revolution)

* Premium Software Refresh (software, hardware and installation)

* Note: Detector Batteries are not included

Customer may cancel service for one or more items under a service plan without fault by providing 60 days written notice.
Customizable Service Agreements allow for the following options:

Premium Software Refresh
This service agreement offering provides Premium Software Refresh / Upgrades on Carestream Health digital capture

products specified during the warranty and post-warranty period. Please see attached Terms and Conditions for a description
of the Carestream Health Software Refresh Program. On-Site Services and additional PC hardware associated with

Page 8



Preliminary Quotation

Quote No.: 379508-SA

installation and implementation of SW upgrades are included in Premium Software refresh. Installation and implementation will
be included at no additional charge.

Standard Deductible Accident Protection (Recommended)

This proposal includes the DRX detector Standard Accident Protection Plan for the plan term listed on this quote and is
associated by manufacturer serial number. The Standard Accident Protection Plan purchased covers each DRX detector for
the corresponding plan term. During the plan term, should the DRX detector be damaged by circumstances consistent with
those allowed in the service terms and conditions, the plan allows for the purchase of a replacement detector at the cost of
$5,000 per incident for all DRX Plus and DRX Core detectors, and $10,000 per incident for the DRX-L SingleShot LLI detector.
Carestream Health will allow for a reasonable number of detector replacements to be purchased under this coverage.
Excessive replacements may result in cancellation of this coverage.

Extended Cart Battery Coverage

This proposal includes an Extended Cart Battery Coverage plan for the CARESTREAM DRX Revolution Mobile X-Ray
product(s) listed on this quote and is associated by Carestream Health K number (or serial number) during the plan term listed
below. The Extended Cart Battery Coverage plan provides replacement of one or more mobile cart batteries for the
Carestream Health manufactured CARESTREAM DRX Revolution Mobile X-Ray System at no cost during the plan term.
Carestream will arrange for the removal, replacement and installation of the mobile cart batteries that fail due to normal clinical
use during the plan term.

Extended Tube Coverage

This proposal includes an Extended Tube Coverage plan for the Carestream Health digital capture product(s) listed on this
quote, and is associated by Carestream Health K number (or serial number) during the plan term listed below. The Extended
Tube Coverage plan begins upon service contract renewal after the warranty period and allows for the installation,
replacement and disposal of the xray tube at no cost, tracked by serial number, when the original xray tube has failed due to
normal clinical use within its period of useful life.

For questions regarding this offer please call
Customer Service Rep.: 888-600-3944, Opt.2

Page 9



DRX-Revolution Mobile X-Ray System

DRX Revolution Mobile X-Ray System: Carestream's innovative mobile X-ray room on wheels. The
collapsible column allows increased visibility and safety while driving the system. The tube head and
collimator are small with excellent flexibility for all positioning needs. The 32 kW generator offers power
for shorter exposure times and more flexible technique selection. Dual, independent drive motors with a
maximum drive speed up to 3.5 m/h (5.6 km/h), provide easy maneuverability and are quiet for less
disturbance while driving in patient areas.

The DRX-Revolution offers:

* Integrated storage bins for three detector sizes (43x43, 35x43, 25x30)

* 2 bays for detector battery charging, gloves, paperwork, markers, and bags.

* In bin charging for either a 43x43 or 35x43 sized detector means a detector is always available
and ready for use.

* Functional lighting alerts the user of system status.



* An optional proximity badge reader automatically logs the operator into the software and displays
the patient worklist.

A multi-touch, 19 in. main user interface allows the user to display the patient worklist, review
prior images (optional software), copy or change technique, and accept or reject images.

* ImageView SW features Windows 10 and access to the desktop so that a user can have quick
access to RIS/PACs.

«  Other options include: Integrated 1D barcode reader, 2D Barcode Reader, Wireless exposure
switch, HDMI port, and lockable storage

X-Ray Generator:

*  Maximum power output 32 kW.
* kVp Range 40 to 150 kvP.
* mAs Range 0.1 to 320 mAs.

X-Ray Tube:

*  Focal Spot size 0.6mm/1.2mm.
* Target Angle: 14 degrees.
*  Anode Heat Capacity: 300 kHU (212 kJ).

Tube Head Movement:

*  Maximum SID to Floor: 2022 mm (79.6 in.).

*  Minimum SID to Floor: 683 mm (26.9 in.).

e Tube Arm Reach: 1351 mm (53.2 in.).

e Column Rotation Range: +/- 270 degrees.

*  Tube Rotation: +180 degrees CW/-135 degrees CCW.
e Tube Tilt: -10 to +90 degrees.

* Collimator Rotation Range: +/- 90 degrees.

Physical Characteristics:

*  Weight: 575 kg (1268 Ibs).

*  Height (column collapsed): 1295 mm (51.0 in.),
* Height (column extended): 1956 mm (77.0 in.).
e Width: 576 mm (22.7 in.).

* Length: 1219 mm (48.0in.)





